



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1116/2025**

NAVRATTAN @ KALE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dhruva Bhagat, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State with Insp. Mukesh Kumar
and SI Mahender, P.S. Narela.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

02.12.2025

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1691/2025

1. Learned counsel for appellant prays for an adjournment to place on record a comprehensive affidavit about the past involvement of the appellant in criminal case(s), if any, registered against him, containing all the particulars of the said case(s).
2. Let the same be done.
3. List on 13.01.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025/ss/pb