



\$~106

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1116/2025**

NAVRATTAN @ KALE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sagar with Mr. Chirag Bajaj,
Adv.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for
State with Ms. Divya Yadav, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **23.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.(BAIL) 819/2026

2. The present application has been moved by the Appellant seeking interim bail for a period of 4 weeks on the ground that he has two children who are entering into the next academic session and he would like to help them to get admission in the school.
3. It is stated that the Appellant's wife is a housewife and is not in a position to independently complete the formalities.
4. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by Mr. Bahri, Id. APP for the State.
5. Let the facts be verified and the status report be filed by the next date.
6. The latest Nominal Roll be requisitioned from the concerned Jail Superintendent by the next date.
7. List on 30th April, 2026 along with **CRL.A. 1109/2025** titled **Naushad**



v. State NCT of Delhi & Anr.

8. Copy of the order be communicated to the concerned Jail Superintendent for necessary information and compliance.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

APRIL 23, 2026/prg/msh